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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3767475
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3873638
Date of Transaction: 02/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOE MCNAMEE
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE
NORTH BRANCH,MN 55056-6558 US ~N TERE

FF 4 73 2017 1~

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -Wa - 80.00
CASES: AMC442180/$20.00, AMC442181/$20.00,
AMC442182/$20.00, AMC442183/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a - 148.00
CASES: AMC442180/$37.00, AMC442181/$37.00,
AMC442182/$37.00, AMC442183/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a - 620.00
CASES: AMC442180/$155.00, AMC442181/$155.00,
AMC442182/$155.00, AMC442183/$155.00

Transaction #: 3873643
Date of Transaction: 02/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
JAMES HAMILTON
9849 E ONZA AVE
MESA,AZ 85212-2121 US

e

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /



| 1 4.00 CASES: AMC442184/$20.00, AMC442185/$20.00, n.a- 80.0.h
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

AMC442186/$20.00, AMC442187/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a - 148.00
CASES: AMC442184/$37.00, AMC442185/$37.00,
AMC442186/$37.00, AMC442187/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a - 620.00
CASES: AMC442184/$155.00, AMC442185/$155.00,
AMC442186/$155.00, AMC442187/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,696.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/21/2017

NAME: HAMILTON, JAMES
9849 E ONZA AVE
MESA AZ 85212 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3353 AUTH CODE: 730322
NAME ON JAMES HAMILTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 10/2019

SIGNATURE:
2 AMOUNT: 1484.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/21/2017
CHECK NO: 1304

NAME: AMERICAN MINING RIGHTS ASSOCIATION
6386 GREELEY HILL RD PMB607
COULTERVILLE CA 95311 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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*U·i-ls United States Department ofthe Interior T -.=--- ,I U.1 0"ARIMfm CF 'tE INF'*10*1

BUREAU ()]: LANI) MANAGEMENT \~
Arizona State Office..4-=/.5/4.

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/az./

In Reply Refer To: September 26.2018
3800 (9200) PB
AMC403543; AMC442184
AMC438214: AMC443179

FAM0442180,AMC445083

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 1970 0001 0106 6131

DECISION

JAMES AND JULIE HAMILTON : This I)ecision Affects the Claims
34424 N. TOMBSTONE ST : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN TAN VALLEY, AZ 85140-8236 :

JAMES HAMILTON - MINING CLAIMS JULIE HAMILTON -MINING CLAIMS
Serial Number Claim Name Lead Serial Num Serial Number Claim Name Lead Serial Num
AMC403543 BOZO GULCH AMC403543 AMC442183 IRON LOCK 4 AMC442180
AMC438214 APRIL SHOWER AMC438214 AMC442185 DEPLORABLE 1 AMC442184
AMC438215 CHRISTMAS GIFT AMC438214 AMC442186 DEPLORABLE 2 AMC442184
AMC438216 NO ACCESS AMC438214 AMC443179 GLOW WASH 1 AMC443179
AMC438217 NO WATER AMC438214 AMC443180 GLOW WASH 2 AMC443179
AMC442184 COFFEE HOUR AMC442184
AMC442187 NO CHOICE 1 AMC442184
AMC445083 SNAKEBITE AMC445083

Maintenance Fee Waiver Certifications Denied
Mining Claims Declared Forfeited

The Maintenance Fee Waiver Certifications (small miner waivers) filed for the 2019 assessment
year. for the mining claims listed above, are denied. Because the small miner waivers are denied
and because the required maintenance fee payments due on or before September 1.2018, were not
paid, these claims are declared forfeited.

The Bureau of Land Management's (BLM) regulations at 43 CFR 3830.21. and 3834.11(a)(2)
state that by September 1 of each year, holders of mining claims must pay an annual maintenance
fee of $155 per claim per 20 acres or portion thereoE In lieu of paying the required maintenance
fee, claimants may submit a valid small miner waiver. in accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1,3835.10.
and 3835.11.



2.
. I.,

In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1(b). to qualify for a small miner waiver. you and all related
parties must hold no more than a total o f 10 mining claims or sites nationwide. As defined at
43 CFR 3830.5. 'related party means: (a) the spouse and dependent children of the claimant as
defined in section 152 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 [26 U.S.C. section 152]: or.
(b) a person who controls. is controlled by. or is under common control with the claimant.'
-Control means actual control, legal control. or the power to exercise control, through or by
common directors, officers, stockholders. a voting trust. or a holding company or Investment
Company, or an>  other means."

As husband and wife you are over the 10 claim limit. James Hamilton owns 8 mining claims
nationwide and Julie Hamilton owns 5 mining claims nationwide. Together that is a total of
13 mining claims nationwide.

In accordance with 43 C.F.R. 3835.92(d). because you and your spouse own more than a total of
10 mining claims or sites and submitted small miner waiver requests and failed to pay the required
maintenance fees on or before the due date for the 2019 assessment >ear. the mining claims listed
above are declared forfeited and void as of September 1.2018.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by yozir
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized o fticer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer.
the surface management agency ma>- cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations.

For land administered b> the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809. BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

1 his decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals. Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. I f an
appeal is taken. your notice of appeal must be filed in this o ffice (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939. January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a sta> is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the



rn
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice o f the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. Ifyou request a stay, you have the
burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation. a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied.

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits.

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted. and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. I fadditional in formation is
required. please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Di, ision

Enclosure



Date and Time Run:
9/25/2018 10:52:38 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Mining Claims

CUST<))11(1{ 1 3 14) 1{Al ATION

Admin State : AZ
Geo State: AZ

HAMILTON JAMES Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2386868
34424 N TOMBSTONE ST
SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140-8236

1 Serial Number 1 Lead Serial Number Claim Name i County D ' Last A Yr 1 Location Date ! Meridian Township SubdivCase Type
Range Section

i AMC445083 AMC445083 SNAKEBITE 1 YAVAPAI A L ODE 2019 04/24/2017 14 0122N 0020W 031 NE
i 14 0122N 002OW 032 NW

AMC442187 , AMC442184 i NO CHOICE 1 YAVAPA A PLACER ;2019 11/28/2016 1 14 0122N 00209 030 SE

AMC442184 i AMC442184 : COFFEE HOUR YAVAPAI A PLACER '2019 12/15/2016 14 0122N 0030W 036 SW

AMC438217 ; AMC438214 NO WATER YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 1 04/30/2016 14 0122N 0030W 036 NE

AMC438216 ' AMC438214 NO ACCESS YAVAPAI A PLACER 12019 04/30/2016 14 0122N 0030W 036 SE

AMC438215 AMC438214 1 CHRISTMAS GIFT YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 04/30/2016 14 0122N 003OW 036 NE

AMC438214 , AMC438214 APRIL SHOWER , YAVAPAI A PLACER '2019 04/30/2016 14 0122N 0030W 036 NE

AMC403543 AMC403543 BOZO GULCH ~ YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 09/23/2010 14 0122N 0030W 036 NE

Admin State: AZ
Geo State : Al

HAMILTON JULIE Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2409846

34424 N TOMBSTONE ST
SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140-8236

Serial Number ~ Lead Serial Number Claim Name D Case Type Last A Yr Location Date 1 Meridian Township Subdiv1 County 
,

 Range Section

AMC443180 1 AMC443179 GLOW WASH 2 1 YAVAPAI A ! PLACER 2019 01/05/2017 14 0070N 0030W 003 , SE

AMC443179 , AMC443179 GLOW WASH 1 !.YAVAPAI A IPLACER 2019 01/05/2017 14 0070N 0030W 003 SE

AMC442186 AMC442184 DEPLORABLE 2 ~ YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 i 11/27/2016 14 0080N 0030W 034 SE

AMC442185 AMC442184 DEPLORABLE 1 i YAVAP/\1 A 1 PLACER 2019 11/27/2016 14 0080N 0030W 034 NE

1 AMC442183 J AMC442180 IRON LOCK 4 YAVAPAI A 1 PLACER 2019 11/27/2016 14 0122N 0030W 025 , SW

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



3 c. 44 2 1 T a6 Ll r
1 ill. 1\11 f \ l.3 ~~Z~

1)1 Inkl \11 Al 01 lili Is Il ill(11<1 '.1. ' + 111 L~LI 3)19111 1<I.,\1 49 1 :1/1)\1\1 \(,1\11\,1 16% 1 C )1411 11'1'1(4 )\ 1 1 )

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 0\111 \0 HH)1011,1
1 *1~Ire, L»~ J j ~ L-f

SEE INS 1 RUC I IONS ON PAGE 2

1 | ~11·,·.111.d| 11)11!l'l %~,11\~·r 1'• Med|'l~{ tlic.1'~·~e',~itic!11 >i·.whe,Klt~1)11~.· (\11 >,crk·11~1~l'll. 2018 .„i<i.i;cli.i,· ..i , kpicilibel 1 2019
' B urnll'I·,i~'tle~11~11~~ al| 1(·|,~Ird p.ul!( , (,nned h·t] 1,1 Icul·f 11,11,1111' J.tti.1' 111111. ur 11;1.. 1 0,·· 1.K.Ind,111(111:.u:lf litte~~ (~111 rder,d |amb nt thc l rutell h!,ttr~

l,1.111%11,.Il,11 4('i)!(HI|,l-f L 2018
Hil' 11:Hil'r'·1*'Ill'li ||.iN· ik'|14|med {11, ,l\'. ··:.!flent nulk. f,·qmh·J In 1,1\~ lul C,1,'111111:1111" ,·1,lilli 11'.Il'll prii,rin lilmi' thr. n.in,·r .ind itti,let''t.ind thal In lilliq' thi, l[,rm.

Ih, u,1,1•1.,ir'),',|,1„i·d |Ill,'an,1111,1,1„1,4,P.'•l·3·,11„·til unrk \*ith th,· Illirc·.M t,1 1,213(1 11.111.Il'~':11l·11{ (|t| \1) h\ th<· 1)ell'!1~tk'I ,('thl<,1|l,\ill~~' th, flhlii „| 1|,1% H.11\,·r

4 1 %'l' iltll~:/91;'M d lillde[.1.111(| 111 Il 11 111,· .1'.\C,' lik·111 wuk c)1,|Ii'.111(,11 h,1• 11l~t i l-t .„1,1£· illiC lilli|Ct ,(1 l *( *'r ( |„1 1|~()•,C l |Ill,1~, 111 Illl'It |11 ·,1 .t•,'.. :.lik lit ,C.11 (,111> 1.

18*H t,1 111|Cut Ildlilld 1 ·l illn;' 1|11'. 'londlt,1,!111111,1 be le~,Il|·d ln |11~ 1 )~·cl·1111)·1 Ulh |tilll}~% 114' thi· Milt;' iii 1111\ u.mu

1 11<' 1111,|l·1 ',1/In d limler:.1,ttli| t~1,11 1111|1,111,~ tlitill,·1 vIC·, 1,1>,11.44 be ll, t,·,t (,1~ tht'. H,11\,·1.111(| 14 ,0,21'~ l t| 11<,11) ;*,t> Illl'111 4,| the mi,1111<11;im,· |„·. .11)J th.It 1, 11(,11.,' M

|ill,·Ilt |(,11„|d fol t|le\C .Ite'i 1·i t.,Ilitic,| 1„ t,C tilc,1 n lih ihi l ll \1 1,> 113£· Denlid„'1 4116 1„11„\# Mi ll,c lili,t~' ,#I thr, I\,iii.·r

1, 111.' 1111,1,1.ik',11·Jilll,ICI'•(.111,1 1111,1,1.klii,nkil)·riIi.it P'Lit·.11,int li,·Hlh(' 1212 ,imi 1%1\.(' 1()(11. thclilill:' i,1 la„IJMJ.,1.41~11,(.11,titi(!11.. 4,1 11,1,1,1~11('111

1,ninle/11 u /th thc |11 11 In.1.\ rl,111{ m il litte (,1 14) (c) 5 " c).(101).,1 pi r,i:1 4 /1'1 11„l t., C,i,·cll |1\, i '.ar'., l,/ 1,0!h

,'I,· 1!1:nit,2, LI,litir', Ii'i|| 4,: 1'1'1~~n·| .It···, hil ihic'|1 1|:t. p..11%·1 11*,itt 1,.!>;11,·nl :·1 61,· ilt,Iit,tril.i:~t- 1,·,·% 1.. Ii,ili,··.t·,1 lifi

(1 11\1(11< 5111 1.·\\11 Ifl.%1 1<1 i ()1<1),\11(14 ~ 1<1 \1. Al \1111 k

1 lion Lock 4 ~\ AMC442183 ~:\ ] 3 )
3 Glow Wash 1 AMC443179

4. Glow Wash 2 AMC4,13180

1 Deplorable 1 AMC442185

5. Deplorable 2 AMC442186

6.

X

11

to.

I he lin ner< 4 ) ( clail 11111}ts) of the al,ove mining C 1,1 imh 1111(1 hile, Iirc

.r .Juile Hamilton »14 J--(ef-~i-j-«tj-«-8 -
(OK·rier':, iame · Ple:re Pi,nt) 4 (Ownel '1 hlyn,lillie)

34424 N. Tombstone St San Tan Valley 85140

(()',iner'A Al,Nliny .Iddre:>0 ((113) 1 5/ile) (lip ('„dc)

PI- GENI

9 
6 

lili AUG 3 
1 A

 li:

(Owner'. Nalne - Please Print ) (0 uner'; S .iture) --
-1 30

(0,$·Fiey 's Lfailing Addrev) (( it))
--------

50 1''rrl
A 00-rl0

(Owner'ss Name - Please Print) Cowner'S ST#btult,W 73
crl m

(Owner's Mailing Address i (City) (State) (Zip Code)
_ _ --=.1~13.-_ ff,DEP -

-----------------

Acl 3 6 AL '186 -0*tn lo el#4- v/sfv'*,·e.
ENTERED SEP T 4 2018 3.*,--es 11. f0

(Owner'h Name - Please Print) fiS (C)wner's Signature)

(Ow·ner's Mailing:iddress) (City/ (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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SENDER: COMPLETE THS SECTION ~ ~ ~ '
• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature

0 Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse

0 Addre- 
,

so that we can return the card to you.
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Aec*perEy (printed Name) C. Date of De'or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 J .If YES, enter delivery address below: O NoJAMES AND JULIE HAMILTON
34424 N TOMBSTONE ST
SAN TAN VALLEY, AZ 85140-82369200/PB/AMC403543;AMC438214;AMC442180,AMC442184;AMC443179;AMC445083

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®111111111111111111'illills 11111111111111111111 13 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

0 Adult Signature Ej Registered MailiM

• Certified Maile Delivery9590 9402 2007 6123 0931 77 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery m Return Receipt for0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise2. Article Number gransfer from service labeQ 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery El Signature Confirmation™0 Insured Mail iII Signature Confirmation7016 1970 0001 0106 6131 (over $500)
El Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ,



U, D STATES 4 5 \14' 2 61
Fo' Iil 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED*f- 443)11
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: 44 a N Ll
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

/J
 

--
* 

'

rhis small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019 .
The undersigned and atl related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
ofAmerica on September 1, 2018

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim 1jsted prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of 1.and Management (Bl.M) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver,

4. The widersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th ibilowing the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. the undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U,S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result iii a fine of up to $250,000. a prison tenn not to exceed five years. or both,

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION *UAL NUMBER\
i . iron Lock 4 AMC442183 (9 13.
1 Glow Wash 1 AMC443179 l
3. Glow Wash 2 AMC443180
4. Deplorable 1 AMC442185
5. Del)torable 2 AMC442186

6.
7

ib.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

955 Julie Hamilton Q<£1$ 11£10(0~4
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 6 (Owner's Signature)

34424 N. Tombstone St San Tan Valley AZ 85140
(Owner's  Mailing Address) , C. Ity) (State) (Zip Code)

J
-0 = -

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's S~ature)~
Z g

CAm

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Me) D~ CIKip Code)

--------5--------Mm-----
A > 00
0 =

(Owner 's Name - Please Prjnt) (Owner'st Si~~tu re) -

FFICE

(Owner's Mailing Address} (City) (State) (Zip Code)
----------------- -_ ...:.WY.6-1.fLPH-A*43* AC 486 -o,ut to el45- Wfffu ,Ast-

ENTERED SEP Y 4 2018 1-...ey B. f
(Owner's Name - Please Print) fi (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cityj (State) (;Zip C  ode)
(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owners Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 [J.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its j urisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

» claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. Fhe claimant(s) must fill in thedateinparagraph 2 forthebeginning oftheassessment yearfor which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. lfan agent is designated. a notarized designation Of

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. I  his tomi must be filed no later than September ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or thc waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, whic'LEegins on Septegber L 2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1. 2011, in the proper HI.M State Office.) I -0.-I8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 365immd~tely Milowing the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before tl{D)ecer*~r 301hlmmediately

4. C, 1 .Iifollowing the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to d for-14£2 sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. ; ter  Al,~.i
N 000 = 77
Z- 71

W CD<11 rn

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

C Continued on page 3) (Forni 3830-2, page 2)



.

NOTICES

ivacy Act and 43 CFR 2. (d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information
+ted by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim
has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu ofpaying the maintenance
fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2. (b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand
43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information
or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance
fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver o f maintenance fees.
Submission of the requested in formation is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response. including the
time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments
regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U,S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management
(1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.
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Dat ie Run:
9/' ;:04 PM Page 1 of 1

DEPAR THE INTERIOR
BUREAU. AD MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

HAMILTON JULIE Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2409846
5014 S DANTE
MESA AZ 85212-5250

Serial Number Lead Serial Number Claim Name r County D ' Case Type 1 Last A Yr 1 Location Date Meridian Township Subdiv
Range Section

AMC442183 , AMC442180 IRON LOCK 4 4 YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 11/27/2016 14 0122N 0030W 025 SW
AMC442185 AMC442184 DEPLORABLE 1 YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 11/27/2016 14 0080N 0030W 034 NE
AMC442186 AMC442184 DEPLORABLE 2 YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 11/27/2016 14 0080N 0030W 034 SE
AMC443179 AMC443179 GLOW WASH 1 YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 01/05/2017 14 0070N 0030W 003 SE
AMC443180 AMC443179 GLOW WASH 2 YAVAPAI A PLACER 2019 01/05/2017 14 0070N 0030W 003 SE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:IHAMILTON JU!=LE ____ - _ __~- _-, + 1- 11 1

Proprietor #: 2409846 Renumber To:1
Category: P . PRIVATE v~

Address: 34424 N TOMBSTONE ST ,/ au.../
4/4 46 r (Aef-J<J fef_Ritkf

City:SANIAN VALLEY ---- 1 ENTERED SEP 2 4 2018 -~

State:Fl .<: Lf i. 1 It 110 r
Zip: 851408236 |

0 UNDELIVERABLE
U No Annual Reminders

Email:1 ]
Phone:1910-859-0560 ~

15< 51 f ( 9 1 >41 } 13 ) a. »«-e -5/jll.zs_ IA, =4*-,ZE *-1.- 4629* T 4 14«- c.11 544 1-a. vj,i·.~

~ _ Sa·. e,Override [,a-aflux *,9- o»,.U,ru109-. S:L~---2- . j«ke '0«41 5#k 0%6 ':

.... ~ STJG 4 'Vt,i»,+1 Ja-(.- )-6>~ 6#S· , / f €1 kk1 '12~4 BA £#1. *BCustomer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2409846 V

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=z34flmGdPDa-1537793831-70-95... 9/24/2018



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: HAMILTON JULIE . 1

Proprietor #: 2409846 Renumber To:
Category: P - PRIVATE v]

Address: 5014 S DANTE Bley luvrr A:Qrds
City: MESA ------1

State: Az-1 .il *.

Zip: 852125250 ~
E] UNDELIVERABLE
El No Annual Reminders

Email:
Phone: 910-859-0560

m '~ ~ Save/Over-ice DataFIux

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=z34flmGdPDa-1537793831-70-9522- 9/24/2018



ffjf'*ff United States Department of the Interior .1-/.Of'.I-
... 0~,Ar,MENT OF TH* tdER,0«

0= BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

MAY 0 4 2018
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC442180

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8305 8689 25

DECISION

JULIE HAMILTON : This Notice Affects the Claims
5014 S DANTE : Shown in the Block Below.
MESA, AZ 85212-5250

AMC442181, AMC442182
IRON LOCK 2, IRON LOCK 3

Mining Claims Declared Forfeited
Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeited
for the reason indicated below.

A Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended was mailed to the above address by
certified mail. The amendment(s) were required to be filed within 30 days of the date the Notice
was either received or returned to this office unclaimed or undeliverable. The 30 day timeframe
allowed has expired and no amendment(s) have been received.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the



4

noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail
to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay 6f a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~ Lucas Lucero
/ Deputy State Director

Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



Tracking #: 9214890194038305868925

JULIE HAMILTONRecipient: 5014 S DANTE
MESA AZ 85212-5250

Date & Time Event Event Location

04/30/2018 PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS PHOENIX,AZ, 85004
15:25 ITEM

05/05/2018 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX,AZ, 85004
06:28

05/05/2018 PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ, 85026
07:43

05/05/2018 DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ, 85026
07:47

05/06/2018 PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ, 85026
16:41

05/07/2018 PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ, 85026
13:55

05/08/2018 ARRIVAL AT UNIT QUEEN CREEK,AZ,
06:52 85142
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~r-~ UNITED STATE
l'1<. POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 06/11/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8306
5713 81. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/04/2018 at 12:41 p.m. in SAN TAN
VALLEY, AZ 85140. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient : -3 f«*»
*>n,vn,-__

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C840281.4962061
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-=-««1 United States Department of the Interior ~ '--SEZ~

a
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -/1

TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office IN,AMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www. blm.gov/az/

MAR O 8 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC442180

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8304 7881 18

NOTICE

JULIE HAMILTON : This Notice Affects the Claims
5014 S DANTE : Shown in the Block Below.
MESA, AZ 85212-5250

AMC442181, AMC442182
IRON LOCK 2, IRON LOCK 3

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

· The claims are located in a section that is not the normal size and shape of a typical section (5,280
ft x 5,280 ft).
· Although your claims are described in a proper aliquot part description, it is impossible for the
claims to be in the section as they are described.
· The SW 1/4SW 1/4 of the section 30 consists of Lot 8 only. The descriptions provided for the two
claims would put them in Lot 8, which contains a total of only 8.78 acres.
· Please verify where your claims are located, and if the description and map provided are incorrect,
provide an amendment with the correct description and map.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii)
Bounded by other mining claims or non-mineral lands. If one o f these situations exists you must
describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. In all cases, your description of the
land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S.
Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.



4

2

The amendment must provide one o f the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by
metes and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description. If you believe the claim
is a gulch placer, please provide a) a topographical map and b) the % steepness o f the
slope. A gulch placer is located on the bed o f a river contained within steep, non-mineral
canyon walls and the slope should be at least 35% to 60%.

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular
subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete lots.

Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken in. A placer mining
claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain at least
10 acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim should be
relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly located claim.

If you are able to correctly amend the claims listed above and decide to do so, there is a $10 BLM
processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within 30 days of
your receipt o f this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



POST/lL SERVICE
UNITED STATE-

Date Produced: 03/19/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7881 18. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/12/2018 at
09:54 a.m. in MESA, AZ 85212. The scanned image of the recipient information is
provided below.

0....yal.kn
Signature of Recipient : r-5

44*Id
u."I

Address of Recipient :

=1 1
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C724730.4378039



' -'68*L-of~*:94-1.:-b~~ United States Department of the Interior ='-'1./#i.&1/1/*-/Ojsert#%101~ 1161
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ../.9.

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

MAR 0 8 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC442180

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8304 7887 43

DECISION

JOE MCNAMEE : This Decision Affects the Claims
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE : Shown in the Block Below.
NORTH BRANCH, MN 55056-6558 :

AMC442180
IRON LOCK 1

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) o f location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are
hereby declared null and void in part.

Portions o f the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location.
The claim is partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The
Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate. Patent number
1057153, dated August 29,1932 (Survey No. 4056, Grand View Mining Claim).

Therefore, those portions o f the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location
are hereby declared null and void. A copy o f the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this o ffice (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.



If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
or 43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal
is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A
petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below.
Copies o f the notice o f appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named
in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe
Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office.
If you request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as othenvise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosures



'~49 UNITED STATE
05@S POSTAL SERV/CE

Date Produced: 03/19/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7887 43. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/12/2018 at
03:23 p.m. in NORTH BRANCH, MN 55056. The scanned image of the recipient
information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : »

Address of Recipient :

(ET-=37 1- 6-7 «~:;7
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C724821.4378159
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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When Recorded Return Docun.-m to:
JULIE HAMILTON 492/SO
34424 N . Tombstone St 9421 €95*T * fluX

San Tan Valley, AZ 85140 Ft: NO rp64

r \413\~5 943179
0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 910-859-0560
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK JZ S -I0
rn>>1 State of Arizona, County of Yavapai SS: BLM E  m

C "430
Date X W ~02.1 (Name) Julie Hamilton Stamp o >T

3. Reside at (Address) 34424 N. Tombstone St - mm7
N 00
0 = 71
Z..3
>Wn

City San Tan Valley County Pinal M /77

State -AZzip 85140 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

Line AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER
No. NUMBER- DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

442183 IRON LOCK 4 2017-0011198 12.5N 2W 25

442185 DEPLORABLEl 2017-0011198 8N 3W 34

442186 DEPLORABLE 2 2017-0009599 8N 3W 34

443180 GLOW WASH 2 2017-0014167 7N 3W 3

443179 GLOW WASH 1 2017-0014166 7N 3W 3

6

Form: MCF108

mNTE~~~~~42014of2
" AUG 3 1 2018 ~
BY:_ AA



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMA~OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM - 3Date -U= -
Stamp 0m r- 2-1 50Z 91

O 22
11<~ ~ r-nm

r*-1 00
rn = 

-11
" 31

S u; 337
7/ m

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.17 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20.18 at least $ 1500 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Trail upkeep - Ongoing, Trash pickup and removal - Ongoing,
Rock and tree removal from roads - Ongoing Processing material with hand tools and drywashers - Ongoing

9. Dated: 24,34 19  signature: (Ojl-(34 b- xi) lf~--~
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this il>trc day of i (,ic~Li,il - 20 il'

1 iBy: ' .LLU / ( . t.i~L,1 Le I /7 A l OFFICIAL SEAL i1 49*)Ne REESHA M. EVANS iNotary Public 1\-(2'yu 11,1 -,4 f Not=Y Public - State of Arizona :; ~ PINAL COUNTY !My Commission Expires / i /1/5-6 Xi 4 X411* MY Comm. Expires Nov. 29, 2020 !

No. of Claims: 5- x S10 - *527"Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init. PErArizona State Office
- blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 475-02 /3>

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 0 f 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



·8/30/20<8 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4250213
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4365707
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2018

CUSTOMER:
JAMES HAMILTON
34424 N TOMBSTONE ST
SAN TAN VALLEY,AZ 85140 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- 2018 POL1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM AND -n/a - 50.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442183/$50.00 WAIVER/5

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2018

NAME: HAMILTON, JAMES
34424 N TOMBSTONE ST
SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7046 AUTH CODE: 041252
NAME ON CARD: JAMES E HAMILTON

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



41 2 ISO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -~
-!'3When Recorded Return Document to : 
«-r34' Th(/1,}4*1~ BLM

Date rn92/9 5647 M4 /+44 <2- ALL Stamp ,/4~-
'*/ O '- +* 6r:'1 ,4:- H , ,¥I ,i . 5-5-05-6 11 <1 ./

?811 DEF 21 A 8: 5lt

7.50 Check here if this is a change of address. huTelephone:
E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 1 k and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):CS Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.t] Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
/t/Y\C

1 401 /YO ro A C ec 11 1 /3.6 N ,1 ju 30
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2

JAN 0 8 2018
A 1,!A.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date

---%Stamp

2011 DEC 21 
A

·- D

- C.3

1. State of Arizona, County of YA- u A jE) A- ~1 
C

2.1 (Name) 1-0 e yta c ,14 v,t ./ -e .
3. Reside at (Address) 9 f j Y )-,Pr , vis- l- prl,Ee 421 1~E

41 1 1
City //6 f 11 ki ~~ fi4Lt-c County 115/*4 t-,  State PH n Zip 53-03-d being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5 . Dated : 1///9 //-1 Signature:
1 1 \

No. of Claims : 7 X $ 10 = ) 6
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: Init.
-mw. 13!m.(lowaz Receipt No.: /1/25-j * f

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 0 f 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

. United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4052368
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4163870
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOE MCNAMEE
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE
NORTH BRANCH,MN 55056-6558 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 NOI 2017/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442180/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/27/2017
CHECK NO: 3122

NAME: WILKINSON, LEIGH L
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE
NORTH BRANCH MN 55056-6558 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/28/2017



Ah. f Hi,(So
L . .. fEt) STAVES \1/ , 7 »L 44% 1 %, 44Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR) 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~~~«~~ Expires:

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO, 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 »C« 493 Ill
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018
1 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands iii the United States

ofAmerica on September 1, 2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit o fasseshinelit work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30[ h following the filing o f this waiver,4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet coniedue under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understandandacknowledgethatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 8 U.S.C. 1001,thefiling orrecording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM niay result iii a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7, The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIALNUMBER
i, Iron Lock 2 4 AMC442181
2, iron Lock 3 AMC442182
3, Iron Lock 3 AMC442183
4. Deplorable 1 AMC442185
5. Deplorable 2 AMC4421859

-T-* P'%4
6. Glow Wash 1 AMC443179 ---CZ

7. Glow Wash 2 AMC443180 51' Sz .

1./ -

93
8. S.. LU

9. 3>

RECEIVE

10. r..1 -70
CL r r,

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: , V : D
W rn

Julie Hamilton
i- . rt(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

5014 S. Dante Mesa AZ 85212
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
----------

F4*i*RE
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~ ' SEP 2 0 2017 (Owner's Signature)

By~_EL_-_(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)--

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)CV : 1 cf-
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



When Recorded Return Document to: 79®)80
JULIE HAMILTON

5014 S. DANTE . 99&189
MESA, AZ 85212

9 (/317 1
9 Check here is this is a change of address. UP{jet.»
Telephone: 910-859-0560 4 L #2*~
E-mail address: 9// 111 -1 B#'-

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

21=
1. State of Arizona, County of Yavapai SS: BLM -3 f-3

-*I... L.=Date 83 S2.1 (Name) Julie Hamilton Stamp m
3. Reside at (Address) 5014 S. Dante

3>

1 
1.UG 31 

A 0

RECEIV

' k f-r«!

City Mesa County Maricopa 
C n
b.j

--

State Atzip 85212 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the Uilfed *}es, dore thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 442181 IRON LOCK 2 2017-0009602 12.5N 2W 30

2 442182 IRON LOCK 3 2017-0009603 12.5N 2W 30

3 442183 IRON LOCK 4 2017-0011198 12.5N 2W 25

4 442185 DEPLORABLE 1 2017-0011198 8N 3W 34

5 442186 DEPLORABLE 2 2017-0009599 8N 3W 34

6 443180 GLOW WASH 2 2017-0014167 7N 3W 3

~A w lil u =24 Form: MCF108
tRevised July 2014

~ SEP 14 2017 Page 1 of 2

BY.__L- _KI~v~X .'



# 1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM -rl
Date
Stamp

0ENIX. Al»IZE
Er7

2911 AUG 31 
A

[

-1 f-77
-

.-47
3 0
'-1

D. r J : 1
7 443179 GLOW WASH 1 2017-0014166 7N 3W cu '3
8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20.16 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1, 20 17 at least $ 1500 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Trail upkeep - Ongoing, Trash pickup and removal - Ongoing,
Rock and tree removal from roads - Ongoing Processing material with hand tools and drywashers - Ongoing

9. Dated: 9~ 13 Signature: ~ *1-A_· i ~n

SUBSCRIBED AND SWOF~N TO beforf me, a Nota 0*1%7*% B?rf day of ULL~& 20 1 -1

Notary Public~- z O % fifu,AW"ard -<<

My Commission Expires D@ 58 3 0 /4 .'::Th vi -14;~~~>9bZ~tze.:~9*NZ .#~~<59:' 3 ARILO'l - ,#'4/'*miof,2laims: 7 x $10 = ~70
Bureau of Land Management dle~*5 ·f/ 239Arizona State Office
- blm. qov/az Receipt No.: 394«BY

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCFION
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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1 ,
Run Date: 09/12/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEr ,R Run Time: 01:19 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEN._AT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS

Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

994436/f ,HAMILTON JULIE vr .v CUSTOMER ID : 2409846
9849 E ONZA AVE Srf«55

MESA, AZ 85212-2121
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC442181 IRON LOCK 2 AMC442180 ACTIVE
AMC442182 IRON LOCK 3 AMC442180 ACTIVE
AMC442183 IRON LOCK 4 AMC442180 ACTIVE
AMC442185 DEPLORABLE 1 AMC442184 ACTIVE
AMC442186 DEPLORABLE 2 AMC442184 ACTIVE

-*M€442'fter 410-LEOLOIL AMC442184 ACTIVE
AMC443179 GLOW WASH 1 AMC443179 ACTIVE
AMC443180 GLOW WASH 2 AMC443179 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 8

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



4. - Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3969008
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078913 '
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
JAMES HAMILTON
5014 S DANTE
MESA,AZ 85212-5250 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/7 - n/a - 70 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC442181/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: 08/28/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/31/2017
CHECK NO: 17606258184

NAME: HAMILTON, JULIE
5014 S DANTE
MESA AZ 85212-5250 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/1/2017



. Run [3,3te: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3951279 Printed For Lead File #AMC442180

Agency Tracking ID: 1503444866

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/22/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
[ IRON LOCK 1 AMC442180 AMC442180 $155.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 44 of 101

1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3951279
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4061009
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
JOE MCNAMEE
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE
NORTH BRANCH,MN 55055 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442180/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2017

NAME: JOE MCNAMEE
9318 SPRING LAKE RD NE
NORTH BRANCH MN 55055 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0032 AUTH CODE: 023886
NAME ON JOE MCNAMEECARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017
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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned! z
."i

i Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business  Services, LLC ~
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

I 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111'll
F Box Number= AZ15010

~ 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111'lll
~ Claim Begin-End: AMC442180-AMC442183

5 Miscellaneous

1 illilli Illill ilil lilli illill Illili AZ15010-5 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/30/2019

I lilli ill li lill Ilill I Ili i i Ilill Ill ill Ilil I Ill li li li li Ill I Ilill I
Box Number= AZ15010

lillillillill'Illilll lilli lillill'll Illill
Claim Begin-End: AMC442180-AMC442183

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llilll 11111111111 111'll AZ15010-5 AMC450400-AMC453366



i,„NING CLAIM STATUS RErORT
Data Entered : 0.1 ~17 / (7 ReR~ MTP Checked By: ok 19.3 )9<4

GEO Checked By: O 2 (1_7~ / 7'4*6

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 44* SD thru AMC L{4 0-26-3

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 143
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 60
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ 620
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [X] Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [/~l No I ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T /24 N R FLJ SEC £30
T ~21 K[ R -3 ll) SEC 2. 5-*
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ 1 PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ 1

AMC4421 
0

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

I ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE INITIALS 97 v



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 @ 22
-.

El Amendment BLM Serial # C) ---r-rl 33SEr co 5/'*77
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Iron Lock 1 BLM X r.0 ad ~-

Date - r---75#4
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp @ ~ 50

~3 - 2-n 23

Joe Mcnamee whose current mailing . 6-3
CD , -r-i

address is 9318 Spring Lake Road, North Branch, MN 55056 -J

The general course of this claim is South and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NE corner of the claim approximately 660 feet in a West direction to the

West end line and 1320 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 , Township

AMC442 
80

12.5 N ,Range 2 W , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Wl /2 of NEl /4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, Township 12.5N, Range 2W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The localjty of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of November ,2016

gl LOCATOR(s) El AGENT

print Name(s) ~~52 Fle- 4 G *l 66
signaturecs) Form MCA02

Revised July 2014

I  his form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1.The above map depicts the Iron Lock 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

30 , Township 12.5 N , Range 2 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: White, capped pvc

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim Wl/2 of NEl /4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, Township 12.5N, Range 2W

Form MCF 1 0(}a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM '-'
e=,lilli --0 Amendment BLM Serial # 5~ co

BIN AZSNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Iron Lock 2 BLM f 5 381811Dateplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp ~~-7-3 r--r,u rotbiJulie Hamilton CD - -11whose current mailing -3-7

=25 . 3=5addressis 9849 E. Onza Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212 35> CD : ->T-7

The general course of this claim is South and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 660 feet in length and 1320 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NE corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a West direction to the
West end line and 660 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC442 
8 

+

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 , Township

12.5 N , Range 2 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N l /2 of SWI M of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, Township 12.5N, Range 2W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of November ,2016

IXLOCATOR(s) I~ AGENT

Print Name( s) Ji-J Je ~4-rn L & 7791
Signature(s ) )101 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Iron Lock 2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

30 , Township 12.5 N , Range 2 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: White, capped pvc

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim Nl/2 of SWl /4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, Township 12,5N, Range 2W

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

rhis tbrm is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 32 = 'Ag
25 ---El Amendment BLM Serial # =Si
i-n ---
:Z m .<=a11

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Iron Lock 3 BLM 52 A 3 - -4 C D
Date 12> F77

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp ~55 73 4/{ESJulie Hamilton whose current mailing CD :1

addressis 9849 E. Onza Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212 35=
-

<.4

The general course of this claim is South and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 660 feet in length and 1320 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NE corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a West direction to the

West end line and 660 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This claim js

AMC442 
82marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 , Township

12.5 N , Range 2 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows 51/2 of SW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 30, Township 12.5N, Range 2W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of November ,2016

91 LOCATOR(s) E] AGENT

Print Name(s) JIllk AM_rh teren
Signature(s) (I»ld l.la~644 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the Iron Lock 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

30 , Township 12.5 N , Range 2 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: White, capped pvc

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4, If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim Sl /2 of SWIM of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, Township 12.5N, Range 2W

Form MC'FlOOR
Revised July 2014

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
77 0 00

I~ Amendment BLM Serial # .- --;CDrn m =>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Iron Lock 4 BLM 1 CDj]=PR

Date - ZE:>rri
>< ro .--1 CD

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp ,  11 r-7
Julie Hamilton whose current mailing CZ>fzl

<.'70addressis 9849 E. Onza Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212 17-1
:  AJ

The general course of this claim is South and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 660 feet in length and 1320 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NE corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a West direction to the
West end line and 660 feet in a South direction to the South end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AMC442 
83

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25 , Township

12.5 N ,Range 3 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Sl /2 of SEl/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 25, Township 12.5N, Range 3W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of November ,2016

kLOCATOR(s) Il AGENT
-r

Print Name(s) u| U.« ~ 1 f. /1--161 /711 L-7-01
Signaturecs) (jrt< )Lc/ 1-~( 00+*-Il,6- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Iron Lock 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

30 , Township 12.5 N , Range -23 w . Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: White, capped pvc

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim 51/2 of SE 1/4 of SE 1 /4 of Section 25, Township 12.5N, Range 3W

Form MC'FIOOa
Revised July 2014

This lorni is a, ailable from the Arizona Geology' Survey mid may be reproduced.



, ponn 4-1001-R

Phoenix 067965

rhe *lriteb *tated of Smerica
to all to bot,om these presents *an come. ereeting:

WHEREAS, In pursuance of the provisions of the Revised Statutes of the United States, Chapter Six, Title Thirty-two, and legislation

supplemental thereto, there have been deposited In the General Land OfFIce of the United States the Plat and Field Notes of Survey and the

Certificate of the Register of the Land Omce at Phoenix, Ariz ona

accompanied by other evidence whereby It appears that the Lucky Strike Copper Company

hal entered andpaidforthe Dante No. 1 lining Claim Dante No. 2 Mining Claim,
Dante No. 3 lining Claim, Grand Pa Mining Claim, Grand Tio, Mining Claim,
Leveco Zining Ciafm, Lon, Pine Nining Claim Pay Day Hining Claim, Paris
Mining Claim, Portland lining Claim, -queen dining Claim Ratoff lining
Claim, Sun Rlse Mining Claim, Tyrolo Mining Claim, and *hale lihing
Claim lode mining claims,

designated a: Survey No. 4056, embracing a portion of, approximately, Sections

twenty-four and twenty-fiye in Township twelve and one-half north of
Range three vest and Sections nineteen and thirty in Township twelve and
one-half north of Range two west of the Gila and Salt River Meridian,in th•
Hassayampa Mining District, Ya,apai County, Arizona,
arM bounded, described, and platted as follows: Beginning for the description of the Dante No. 1
lining Claim lode claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x 10
inches marked with a cross on top and Dl-1, DZ-1, 8-4, LPB-4056, with
mound of stone; from which U. S. Location Monument No. 2024 bears north

eighty- six degrees twenty-tio minutes east three thousand eight hundred
eighty-six and fifty-two hundredths feet distant;

Thence, first course, north six degrees thirty-four minutes
.ait three hundred fiet to a point from which discovery cut bears south
sixty-six degrees fird minutea east two hundred feet distant; six hun-
dred feet to corner No. 2, a basalt stone 24 I 16 x 8 inches, marked
with cross on top and Dl-2, DE-4, 4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, second course, south sixty-aix degrees five minutes east
one thousand three hundred thirty-two feet to corner No. 2, a basalt
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stone 28 x 10 x 8 inches, marked with a cross on top and Dl-3-4056, with

mound of stone;
Thence, third course, south six degrees thirty-four minutes west

six hundred feet to corner Nb. 4, a basalt stone 30 x 15 x 6 inches,
marked with cross on top and Dl-4-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, fourth course, north sixty-six degrees five minutes vest
one thousand three hundred thirty-two feet to corner No. 1, the place

f of beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as above described, extending
one thousand three hundred thirty-two feet in length along aa id Dante
No. 1 Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Dante No. 2 Mining Claim
lode claim, at corner No. 1, identical with corner No. i of said Dante
No. 1 Mining Claim lod• claim;

Thence, first course, north seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes west one thousand two hundred eight and six tenths feet to corner
No. 2, a basalt stone 25 x 18 x 9 inches, marked with cross on top and
DZ-2, D3-1, *066, with mound of stone;

Thence, second course north six degrees thirty-four minutes
east three hundred feet to a point from which discovery cut bears
south seventy-four degrees tnnty-four minutes east six hundred ninety
feet distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 25 x lu
I 10 inches, marked vith cross on top and DE-3, 03-4, 4056, with mound
of stone;

Thence, third course, south seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes east one thousand two hundred eight and six tenths feet to corner
No. 4, identical vith corner No. 2 of said Dante No. 1 Mining Claim lod•
claim
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Thence, fourth course, sout~ six degrees thir ty-four minutes
west six hundred feet to corner No. 1, the place of beginning; the sur-

rey of the lode claim, as above described, extending one thousand t,0
hundred eight and six tenths fiet in iength along said Dante No. 2 Min-
ing Claim ¥ein or lode;

Beginning, for tae description of the Dante No. 3 Mining Claim
lode claim at corner No. 1, identical with corner No. 4 of said Dante
No. 2 Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, first course, north seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes west one thousand four hundred sixteen and four tenths feet to
corner No. 2, a granite stone 24 x 10 x 8 inches, marked vith a crose
on top and D3-2-4056, witn mound of stone;

Thence, second course, north six degrees thirty-four minutes
east three hundred feet to a point from ihich discovery cut bears south
seventy-four degrees twenty-four minutes east fiye hundred ten feet
distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x 9
igches, marked vith a cross on top and 83-3-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, third course, south seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes east one thousand four hundred sixteen and four tenths feet to
corner No. 4, identical *ith corner No. 3 of said Dante No. 2 Mining
Claim lode claim, from which said U.S. Location Monument No. 2024
bears south eighty-two degrees sixteen minutes thirty seconds east fi¥•
thousand nineteen and seventy-five hundredths feet distant;

Thence, fourth course, aouth six dogrees thirty-four minutes
west six hundred feet.to corner No. 1, the place o f beginning; the
survey of the lode claim, as abo,e descri bed, extendiug one thousand
four hundred sixteen aul four tenths feet in length along said Dante
No. 3 Mining Claim vein or lode;
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Beginning, for the description of the Grand Pa *ining Claim
lode claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 26 x 12 x 9 inches marked
with a cross on top and G. P. 1, QZ-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, firat course, north thirty-six degrees two minutes east
six hundred seven and five tenths feet intersect line 4-lof said
Dante No. 1 Mining Claim lode claim; one thousand one hundred forty
feet to corner No. 2, on granite ledgi 18 x 18 x 20 inches above ground
marked with cross and G.P. 6-4056;

Thence, second course, south eighty-seven degrees east six hun-
dred feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 24 x 18 x 7 inches, marked
with cross on top and G.P. 3-4056, with mound o f stone; from which
said U. S. Location Monument No. 2024 bears north eighty-two degrees
eight minutes forty seconds east two thousand eighteen and forty-five
hundredths fiet distant;

Thence, third course, south thirty-six degrees two minutes west
one thousand one hundred forty feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 30
24,x 9 inches, marked with cross on top and G.P. 4, Q3-4456, with mound
of stone;

Thence, fourth dourie, north eighty-seven degrees vest three
hundred feet to a point from which discovery cut bears north thirty-aix
degrees two minutes east three hundred thirty feet distant; aix hun-
dred felt to corner No. 1, the place of beginning; the survey of the
lode claim, as above described, extending one thousand one hundred
forty feet in length along said Grand Pa Nining Claim ¥•in or lode;

Beginning, for'the description of the Grand Vi•i lining Claim
lode claim, at corner No. 1, a juniper post four inches square, sixty
inches long, marked G. V. 1, 54-4056, with sound of stone, from vhich
the east quarter corner of Section twenty-five in Township twelve and
one-half north of Range three west of the Gila and Salt River Meridian,
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bears south thirty-eight degrees fifty minutes east one hundred sixty-
four feet distant;

Thenoe, first course, south eighty-two degrees forty-two min-
utes east three hundred feet to a point from which discovery shaft bears
south thirty-tio degrees eight minutes ¥eat four hundred twenty-five
feet distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 2, a basalt stone 24 I 16 x 7
inches, marked with cross on top and G.V.2, 53-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, second course, south thirty-two degrees eight minutes
nat one thousand one hundred eiguty-two and eight tenths feet to corner
No. 3, a cross and G.V.3-4056 marked on rock lodge 24 x 32 x 6 inches
above ground;

Thence, third course, north eighty-tvo degrees forty-four min-
utes west six hundred feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x 10
inches, marked with a cross on top and G.V. 4-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, fourth course, north thirty-tvo degrees eight minutes
eabt one thousand one hundred eighty-two and eight tenths feet to cor-
ner No. 1, the place of beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as
above desoribed, extending one thousand one hundred eighty-two and
eight tenths feet in length along said Grand View Mining Claim ¥ein
or lod•;

Beginning, for the description of the Le,eco Mining Claim
lode claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x 12 * 10 inches, marked
with cross on top and Ll, L.P.4, PL-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, first course, north twenty-five degrees fifty-three
ainuibs thirty seconds east one thousand four hundred fifty-two and
nincty-seven hundredths feet to witness corner to corner No. 2, a basalt
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stone 26 x 10 x 8 inches, marked with a cross on top and LZ-4056 W.C.,

with mound of stone; one thousand four hundred eighty-seven and ninety-

seven hundredths feet to corner No. 2, in fork of creek and not
established; Bituate on line 4-lof said Dante No. 1 Mining Claim

lode claim;
Thence, second course, south sixty-six degrees five minutes

east thirty-five feet to witness corner to said corner No. 2, a basalt
l stone 24 x 10 x 8 inches, marked with cross on top and L2-4056 W. C.,

with mound of stone; six hundred feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone

24 x 12 x 12 inches, marked vith cross on top and L3-4056, with mound
of stone, from which said U.S. Location Monument No. 2024 bears north

seventy-five degrees fourteen minutes thirty seconds east two thousand
eight hundred seventy-six and sixty-five hundredths feet distant;

Thence, third course, south twenty-five degrees fifty-three
minutes thirty seconds west one thousand four hundred eighty-seven and
ninety-seven hundredths feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 I 10 I

8 inches, marked with a cross on top and L#-4056, with mound of stone
Thence, fourth course, north sixty-six degrees five minutes

vest three hundred feet to a point from which discovery cut bears north
t,enty-five degrees fifty-three minutes thirty seconds east seven hun-
dred forty feet distant ; six hundred feet to corner No. 1, the place
of beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as above described, extend-
ing one thousand four hundred eighty-seven and ninety-seven hundredths
feet in length along said Le¥eoo Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Lone Pine Mining Cla im
lode claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 16 x6 inches, marked
with a cross on top and L.P.1, Pl-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, first course, north twenty-five degrees fifty-three min-
utes thirty seconds east one thousand four hundred eighty-seven and
ninety-seven hundredths feet to corner No. 2, identical with corner No.
1 of said Dante No. 1 Mining Claim lode claim;
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Thence, second course, south sixty-six degrees five minutes

east five hundred forty-one a nd five tenths feet to witnes, corner
to corner No. 3, a cross and L.P. 3-4056 W.C., marked on rock lodge 10 x

10 z 3 feet above ground; six hundred feet to corner No. 3, in fork of

creek and not established, from which said U.S. Location Monument No.

2024 bears north eighty-one degrees thirty-eight minutes ten seconds
east three thousand three hundred sixty-six and one hundredth feet
distant;

Thence, third courae, south twenty-five degrees fifty-turee min-

utes thirty seconds west thirty-five feet to witness corner to gaid cor-
ner No. 3, identical vith witness corner to said corner No. 2 of the

Le,eco Mining Claim lode claim, also marked L.P. 3-4056 W.C.; one thousand

four hundred eighty seven and ninety-seven hundredtha feet to corner No.4,

identical with corner No. 1 of said Le,eco Mining Claim lode claim;
Thence, fourth course, north sixty-six degrees five minutes

west three hundred feet to a point from which discovery shaft bears north
twenty-five degrees fifty-three minutes thirty seconds east seven hun-
dred feet distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 1, the place of be-
ginning; the survey of the lode claim, as above described, extending
one thousand four hundred e ighty-seven and ninety-seven hundredths feet
in length along said Lone Pine Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Pay Day Mining Claim
lode claim, at corner No. 1, a conglomerate boulder 26 x 16 x 4 inches
marked with a cros* on top and P.D. 1-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, first course, south eighty-two degrees forty-four min-
utes east one hundred ninety-six and nine hundredths feet intersect line
3 - 4 of said Lone Pine Hining Claim lode claim; three hundred feet to
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a point from which discovery shaft bears aouth five degrees forty-five
minutes wist four hundred fifty feet distant; six hundred feet to cor-
ner No. 2, a basalt stone 30 x 12 x 9 inches, marked with cross on top

and P.D. 0-4056, ¥ith iound of stone, from which said U. S. Location

Monument No. ZOZ# bears north sixty-seven degrees forty-one minutes east

three thousand six hundred and thirty-nine hundredths feet distant;
Thence, second course, south five degrees forty-five minutes

west one thousand three hundred seventy-four and thirty-six hundredths
feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x 7 inches, marked with cross

on top and P.D.3, 32-4056, with sound of stone;

Thence, third course, north eighty-two degrees forty-four min-
utes vest six hundred feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stoue 24 x 12 x u

inches, marked vith cross on top and P. D.4, S.1-4056, with mound of
stone;

Thence, fourth course, north five degrees forty-five minutes

west one thousand three hundred seventy-four and thirty-six hundredths
feet to corner No. 1, the place o f beginning; the survey of the lode
claim, as above described, extending one thousand three hundred
seventy-four and thirty-six hundredths feet in length along said Pay Day
Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Paris Mining Claim lode
claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x 8 inches, marked with

cross on top and PA 1, Rl-4056, with mound of stone; situate on line

1 - 2 of said Lone Pine Mining Claim lode claim, from which said U.S.
Location Monument No. 6024, bears north seventy-five degrees thirty-
two minutes twenty seconds east four thousand four hundred tnirty-seven
and fifty-eight hundredths feet distant;

Thence, first course, south twenty-five degrees fifty-t.*roe
minutes thirty seconds ¥est one thousand three hundred thirty feet to
corner No. 2, a basalt stone 24 x 10 x 6 inches, marked with a cross

on top and PA Z - 4056, with mound of stone;
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Thence, second course, north seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes west six hundred feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 24 x 12 x
10 inches, marked with a cross on top and PA3-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, third course, north tienty-five degrees fifty-turee
minutes thirty seconds east one thousand three hundred thirty feet to
corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 x 18 x 4 inches, marked with cross
on top and PA4, RZ-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, fourth course, south seventy-four degrees twenty-four min-
utes east three hundred feet to a point from which discovery cut bears
south twenty-five degrees fifty-three minutes thirty seconds west three
hundred seventy feet distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 1, the
place of beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as above described,
extending one thousand three hundred thirty feet in length along said
Paris Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Portland lining Claim
lod• claim, at corner No. 1, identical with corner No. 1 of said Lone
Pioe Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, first course, south sixty-six degrees five minutes
east three hundred feet to a point from which discovery shaft bears
south five degrees forty-five minutes west two hundred fifty feet
distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 2, identical with corner No.
4 of said Lone Pine Mining Claim lode claim, from which said U. S.
Location Monument No. 2024 bears north sixty-five degrees nineteen
minutes forty seconds east four thousand three hundred seventy-nine
and seventy-nine hundredths feet distant;

Thence, second course, south five degrees forty-five minutes west
one thousand tvo hundred thirty and four hundredths feet to corner No.
3, a basalt stone 24 17 x4 inches, marked with cross on top and P3-4056
vith mound of stone;

Thence, third course, north sixty-six degrees five minutes
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west six hundred feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 I 12 x 8
inches, marked with cross on top and P#-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, fourth course, north five degrees forty-five minutes
east one thousand two hundred thir ty and four hundredths feet to corner
No. 1, the pllce of beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as
above described, extending one thousand two hundred thirty and four
hundredths feet in length along said Portland Mining Claim vein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Queen Mining Claim lode
claim at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x 10 x 6 inches marked with
aross on top and Ql-4056, with mound of stone;

Thenoe, first course, north seventeen degrees east one thousand
four hundred tionty-tvo feet to corner No. 2, identical with corner No.
1 of said Grand Pa Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, second course, south eighty-seven degrees east three
hundred feet to a point Som which discovery shaft bears south seventeen
d,grees west one hundred ninety feet distant; six hundred feet to oor-
ner No. 3, identical with corner No. 4 of said Grand Pa Mining Claim
lode claim, from which said U.S. Location Monument No. 2024 bears north
sixty-five degrees fifty minutes twenty-five seconds east two thousand
nine hundred twenty-six and forty-seven hundredths feet distant;

Thence, third course, south seventeen degrees west one thousand
four hundred twenty-tio feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 x 14 x 9
inches, marked with cross on top and Q4 - 4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, fourth course, north eighty-seven degrees west aix
hundred feet to corn:r No. 1, the place of beginning; the survey of the
lode claim, as above described, extending one thousand four hundred
twenty-tio foet in length along said Queen Mining Claim rein or lode;

Beginning, for the des**iption of the Ratoff Mining Claim lode
claim, at corner No. 1, identical with corner No. 1 of said Paris Mining
Claim lode claim;
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Thence, f irst course, north seventy-four degrees twenty-four
minutes west three hundred feet to a pointfrom which discovery cut

- bears north t¥enty-five degrees fifty-three minutes thirty seconds
east twenty-five feet distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 2,
identical with corner No. 4 of said Paris Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, second course, north twenty-five degrees fifty-three
minutes thirty seconds east nine hundred fi f ty-seven and ninety-seven
hundredths feet to corner No. 3, a basalt stone 30 x 18 x 12 inches
marked with a cross on top and R3-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, third course, south seventy-four degrees t,enty-four
minutes east six hundred feet to corner No. 4, identical with corner
No. 1 of said Dante No. 1 Mining Claim lode Olail;

Thence, fourth course, south twenty-five degrees fifty-three
minutes thirty seconds west nine hundred fifty-weven and ninety-seven
hundredths feet to corner No. 1, the place of beginning; the survey
of the lode claim, as above described, extending nine hundred fif~y-
seven and ninety-seven hundredths feet in length along said Ratoff
Min$ng Claim Tein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Sun Rise Mining Cla ira
lode claim, at oorner No. 1, identical with corner No. 4 of said Pay Day
Mining Claim lode claim;

Th•noe, first course, gouth eighty-two degrees forty- four min-
utes east six hundred feet to corner No. 6, identical with corner No.
3 of said Pay Day Mining Claim lode claim, from which aaid U. S. Location
Monument No. 2024 bears north fifty-one degrees forty-four minutes fifty
seconds east four thousand four hundred sixteen and seventy-four hun-
dredths feet di,tant;

Thence, second course, south nineteen degrees thirty-four min-
utes west one thousand five hundred feet to corner No. 3, identical with
corner No. 2 of said Grand Vie, Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, third course, north eighty-two degrees forty-four minutes
net three hundred feet to a point from which discovery cut bears north
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nineteen degrees thirty-four minutes east two hundred fifty feet distant;
six hundred feet to corner No. 4, identical with corner No. 1 of said
Grand View Mining Claim lode claim;

Thence, fourth course, north nineteen degrees thirty-four min-
utes east one thousand five hundred feet to corner No. 1, the place of
beginning; the survey of the lode claim, as above described, extending
one thousand fi,e hundred feet in length along said Sun Rise Mining
Claim ¥ein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Tyrolo lining Claim lode
claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x8 x8 inches, marked with
cross on top and Tl-4056, with mound of stone;

Thence, first course, north seventy-eight degrees twenty-eight
minutes east one hundred ninety-five feet to a point from which discovery
tunnel bears south seven degrees eighteen minutes forty-five seconds
east t,0 hundred thirty feet distant; three hundred ninetj,-three and
t¥enty-six hundredths feet intersect line 3 - 4 of said Queen Mining
Claim lode claim; four hundred forty-seven and four tenths feet to
corner No. 2, a basalt stone 24 x 10 x 8 inches, marked with a -cross
on top and TE-4056, with mound of stone, from which said U.S. Location
Monument No. 2024 bears north fifty-nine degrees thirty-siz minutes
east three thousand one hundred eighty-four and ninety-one hundredths
feet distant;

Thence, second course, south nine degrees forty-six minutes
east one thousand one. hundred eight and three tenths feet to corner No.
3, a Lasalt stone 24 x 10 x 6 inches, marked with cross on top and T3-
4056, vith mound of stone;

Thence, third courie, south seventy-eight degrees twenty-eight
minutes west aix hundred feet to corner No. 4, a basalt stone 24 x 10 x 7
inchea, marked with cross on top and T4-4056, with mound of stone;
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Thence, fourth course, north one degree fifty-seven minutes

fifty seconds west one thousand one hundred twenty-three and forty-one
hundredths feet to corner No. 1, the place of beginning; the survey of

the lode claim, as above described, -extending one thousand one hundred
ten and seventy-nine hundredths feet in length along said Tyrolo Mining

Claim ¥ein or lode;

Beginning, for the description of the Whale Mining Claim lode
claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt stone 24 x8 x6 inches, marked with

cross on top and Rl-4056, with mound of stone;
Thence, first course, north forty-six degrees thirty-thrie

minutes east two hundred thirty-eight and eighty-five hundredths feet
int•rsect line 3-4 of said Pay Day Mining Claim lode claim; one

thousand four hundred eignty-five and forty-five hundredths feet to
corner No. 2, a basalt stone 24 x 14 x 9 inches, marked with cross

on top and N2-4056, with mound of stone;
Thence, second course, south fifty-eight degrees for ty-one

miqutes •ast aix hundred feet to corner No. 3,a basalt stone 24 x15
x 9 inches, marked with cross on top and W3-4056, with mound of store,
from which said U.S. Location Nonument No. 2024 bears north forty-seven

degrees thirty-one minutes east three thousand one hundred eighty-five
and nine ~andredths feet distant;

Thence, third course, south forty-six degrees thirty-three

minutes west one thousand four hundred eighty-five and forty-five hun-
dredths feet to corner No. 4, a limestone rock 27 x 20 x 8 inches marked

with cross on top and 14 - 4056, with mound of stone;
Thence, fourth course, north fi fty-eight degrees forty-one min-

utes west three hundred feet to a pointfrom which discovery cut boars
north forty-six degrees thirty-three minutes east four hundred ten feet
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distant; six hundred feet to corner No. 1, the place of beginning; the
survey of the lode claim, as above discribed, extend ing one thousand four
hundred eighty-five and forty-five hundredths feet in length along said
Whale Mining Claim vein or lode; the premises h•rein granted, containing
two hundred twenty-two acres and nine hundred turee thousand thi of an
acre.

l
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NOW KNOW YE, That there Is therefore, pursuant to the laws aforesaid, hereby granted by the United States unto the sald

Lucky Strike Copper Company

the said mining premises herelnbefore described, and not expressly excepted

from these presents, and all that portion of the said veln , lode , or ledge , and of all other veins, lodes, and ledges tkroughout their entire

depth, the tops or apexes of which lie Inside of the surface boundary lines of sall granted premises in said survey extended downward

vertically, although such velns, lodes, or ledges in their downward course may so far depart from a perpendicular aa to extend outside the

vertical side lines of said premises. Provided, That the right of possession to such outlide parts of sald veins, lodes, or ledges shall be

confined to such portions thereof as lie between vertical planes drawn downward through the end lines of said survey so continued In their

own direction that such planes will intersect such exterior parts of sald velns, lodes, or ledges: And provided further, That nothing herein

contained shall authorize the grantee herein to enter upon the surface of a claim owned or powessed by another.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said mining premises, together with all the rights, privileges, Immunities, and appurtenances of whatsoever

nature thereunto belonging, unto the Baid grantee above named and to its successors
and assigns forever; subject, nevertheless, to the aboye-mentioned and to the following conditions and stlpulations:

FIRST. That the premiset hereby granted shall be held subject to any vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural,

manufacturing, or other purpoaes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in connection with such water rights, aa may be recognized and

acknowledged by the local laws, customs, and decisions of the courts. And there la reserved from the lands hereby granted a right of way

thervon for ditches or canals constructed by the authority »f the United States,

, SECOND. That In the absence of necessary legislation by Congress, the Legislature of Arizona
may provide rules for working the mining claim or premises hereby granted, Involving easements, drainage, and other necessary means to its

complete development.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, Herbert Hoover,
President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto aflixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the TWENTY-NINTH
(SEAL) day of AUGUST In the year of our Lord one thousand

THIRTY-TWOnine hundred and and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FIFTY-SEVENTH

By the President:

1/ , Secretary,

C«4 /7.-
Rueric 01 & General Lend 015¢1.
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Casetype Case Disp 14 0122N 002OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220200 AUTHORIZED 030 FF PART OF MS 3876;



RUN TIME: 09:48 AM RUN DATE: 02/23/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 0122N 002OW 030, 14 0122N 002OW 999, 14 0122N 003OW 025, 14 0122N 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:45 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/23/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024205PT
Total Case Acres: 3,654.569

Casetype Case Disp 14 0122N 002OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220200 AUTHORIZED 030 MS 2835 1

Serial Number: AZA 030012PT
Total Case Acres: 1,434.864

Casetype Case Disp 14 0122N 002OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220200 AUTHORIZED 030 FF PART OF MS 3876:



TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINHASSA.MFA FIELD OFFIGE

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
AND ACQUIREDLANDS

INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
EVE. OR:C~NAL SURVEY

TRACI ~0 1 ..C Sual),VISION

FOR ORDERS bFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION.
M;NERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER Pl{ILIC PURPOSES.
REFER TO WDEK Of MjSCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

AN Tp included in W& Prescott NF Proc 5 10/21/1899

UDS 244 Wl/2
245 El/2

AZA 28447 OCD From US (0 OSI)
Sec 36 : Govt W 7

AZA 28474 QCD hon US (1.84A)
Sec 36 M&B

AZA 28732 ICE) from US (012A)
Sec 36 V&8

AZA 29274 WAD to US (0 3079*)
Sec 35 . Portion of MS 1481 Tr A

IZA 29274 QCD from US (0.3079A)
Set 35. Portin of Lots 38 Tr B

19-20- 1" -A ,-3 -Tr--- 4 -24-p 39. 32 Sec 26 . /ort,on of Lot /

1 0.C J

1~ 2 7 3018 1 3198 3,/ 23 - 5 1/ 55 ALA 37861 OlD frorn US (0 03A)--21--F~3-- , 22 -r-
4 3285 3 3210 2 3040 1 29.20 4 28.48  el) 28431|1 263,-1-r-7=51 3 34.5

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
N01 N 01 VG *t~yGmw~ Wiyer,/

1 12545 11 1112* 31 -n--'f f| 3 36 . 961 2 3363 1 1 . 0 .55 ' MS 42961-2111 ./ Senator .9 20644
RN//de Zmp

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLATNO 3 NO 3 , ,/ IJ-57 L;Z' 42 & R
NO 2

SEE SUPPLEMENTA[ PZAT
NO 2

30 29 28 L -22-f~'r-
 26 25

18 39.92 /
7 35.01

~'LID 7414
- *' Hcssly~14. liver

19 2577 ' 11 35 . 70 ~ .illrion Lorrier NOM
AW 01/60.An 30012 2 039 PL '67 1 f\,5. . e.-,110 0.69| 11 3961 '0~~~ / 11 37,07 1 1* 1

62 887 
1 37.39

/ L - ~~,„4
 

NO 2 NO 2

L _1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT4 3.92

1 ,
31 - -4 k -32 - -3 33 34 - 35 36-L 4 8 98 ' I. L.j I 12 34.21

HE Puts
7 31.111 

i
X / 0 03 '9 3997 1 3.95 1 Ins,5

AR 02/64
PI 167

4 2437

IM: 2942
20516
296539

./. D/C CURRENT TO G .WARN)NG SlATE~ENTSCALE in choins
 rh,$ pl~ 1, thi Bureau'a Pecoid 0, Titi~, and *Id . usdd F'n/ li T _125 N

~17 - I grcphic ~IN>10/ If the ~g¥mship survaF daia lec 9-29-2008
mill I ards Nrlon do n. re.. Htl* chong,5 Which r. 0~a ..an

affect~d by loteral Mno,iem~8 of iivefs .lr ©ther bodie~ of w#
Reler to th0 cad- ay~ fo, ri~fl~1~J sui,ey J~fo~o~ejn 1 R__28



TOWNSHIP 12% NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
H~SSAYAMP. nELD Om.

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SECS 29,30

INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
PESURVE. ....IN. SURVEY

mACT NO T . i.. SUBDIVISION

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAViN FOR CLASSIFICATION.
MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES.
REFER TO INDEX Or MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

Ad Tp included in W# Prescott NF Proc 6 %/21/1899

IJDS 244 Wl/2

MS 2835
MS 2024

AN AR 021164 2 31 72 20 661 121 . 89 M. 2.65 19. 5640.980
2 167 . 1 . 845

424 24205
B Recon
A~f Mir,

ME
/70 . AZA 36997

Om h>m US

HE Pits 7 :0
ME Pats

MS 3962 A 13!5 1 5 3575 -1
3 8 .52 0 30.12

3 217 /
4 2599

IL.
-29-

1 5 3967 8 1865 7740 6 28.50 ~

/61\ AR 021164
PL 167 --.

d .i
9 31/9

878 ,9 125

1310

MS 3876

AZA 24099 ME Pits

WD ..con

10 0 .62 // 017608ME ..6
PL /67 -M

NO 3

CURRENT TO GSWARNING 51*TE.ENTSCALE in chains PV T -_12111ThLs .t is the Bureou'm Rec~rd of Title, ond .~Id b® usid
SO Irly 09 i gropfur *1. * lown# rvey 1,« Rer- 9-29-2008
111 I 11 dr~i do ne  r~ct ~tia r.hcng# which -y hav, oem

•ffet. by I... mov~.Inta of rlv,/ Ir .th. IIi- .water R 2W
Refer to the ead~t., ~ur¥e~ Yor omclol,urve, i.o,mation.
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TOWNSHIP 12'/2 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

YAVAPAI COUNTY

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
MESURVE. ......lilli.
TmACT NO T . ..C SU~DIVI*'011

EQ?1 ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR UK OF
UN*DENTIFIED LANDS WIHORAWN FOR CLASSRCATION.
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOIES.
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

I'll. NO 2

AR 04756.. Rev Apan

IDS 265 *1/2

266 El/2

1
4 42.99  N 1 M 1 1 42.79 4 42.69 | 1 42-27 4 42.20 1 1 42.20 4 42.16 i f 1 7 4,95-741.86 r~..141·771

- w*,15 ~ A~r--AffL244~---4

2 
42
.8
.

PL .7 4

.1.2 - ti- 1 - /057/53
5 39.49 523.64~ * 6"32.45 7 ,0/C

81 K P /
MS 2314::% 264823
./.4 ' P 01-2 40.4 2 33.~0

. 20 661 ~ SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLATMS lili

28 27 26 ~- t"f_ 25
r' 373 Pro€ 6 L

3 38.38 0//
o/C *,/ 4 01 Pr"cott NF·.'"4*4 AR 021164

{f03.33 . 167

1--il.2 T
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

- 4 3 32 33 --r .---2*% ~ 35 363 4~69 A%22gr

7/9//959

F. 3. 

1 .....T .O

1 32 99' 2 35.53
PLO 1556 Lol 34° 25'07"N15!9576 1050644 P.0, 6

1 0.: 1 Di W Win Roads # do Zone 1 Long 112 ° 30 '51 " W
M *hit, Spar ~US 89N r¢wy ,/ M Prers*+NF

.  L•7 1570 (MS) 116 669
39~40

SCALE WARNING STA~~M*NT
This plat is the Butpin '~ RecK,rd . 1 h  ..i' 4,>Uld Li~ U~Ii -1 T 12  nN
only + - graphic 414 of th' (ownship -,vt,y 'iata Her

30 0*His I• w ia•I 01ds herecn du 40, re,14.t tine th*i,1,:n uhwn m~y }1~ve li~~ 1 R aw
..cle. by I.eal .rivi·.Int.. nv.il or ilthn .... If ...1
Refer to the ~dasHvt>s ~u, 01~(1~1 ~1~1- *I,~10.



TOWNSHIP 12M NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

24 MS 2914 MTP, lili 23

2 ./C SUPPL Sec 25,33,36
1 44.21 7%

4 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
95.84 llc .*R.4 lili INAL ......

. .57.3

2 7 78'

3 42.79

40/C

4.6.34
5 45 . 39 D/C

, FOR ORDERS EFFECTING rtSPOSAL OR Ug OF

26 2 !@DENT(Fl£9 -LANLS_MflrtfOLI-WIFM CLASS,F,CATION.
4 39 09 MINERALS , WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOKS,

6 41 75 REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

AR 04756-BR# Aptn

1_  «"G __1_ ___5 105/153 ~

./. ./C I

28 AR 021164
..167

1 37.79

36

3 39.80 1 4 2079 6 50.51

*../.0 20 68

e>.*«
S

32 -Ii», + , -- 736

277062
D/C

2'4270

< -Hm 4

.TZ,3--C---,1' 24.16

-L -L

Prc~ 6 AR 02}164 cuRRENT *6--- - -inE - - - 3~Ial Pm#UF .1.7
7/9/~959 Proc 6

H liscott NF AR 02~164
I. .7
7/9//959

SCALE
5 0 5 10 20 

WARN.. .ITEMIT
, j ..a ... 'lili'i,e~~. It·.Id [. 11'lt·

# r a grapNL disp;uy 01 the M.11,1, Sunt, d~., Ree
10 choins to Ihe iici »;~15 herfi~  #u .ef M.it ;J;Ji 'h~~i.. w~~~*,1 n~a' b~~e ')er~~
 T 12*N

.-Id . '.al muvemen.. inra or (>ther hed:~,9 ..f w~ek -3 R,w
Rcf~r to ~he <'ad~Ual ~uncys ~I! 0~in~I 9~, Vr¥ 'nfoin ~~10,'
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